


ABSTRACT

The present research was conducted at Mahkota Medical Centre Melaka (MMC).
This study and research conducted intended to know the customers’ satisfaction towards
the service quality at MMC which located at Bandar Hilir, Melaka. The service quality
(SERVQUAL) model was used to measure service quality that enables the management
to better understanding the dimension and how they affect the service quality and
customers’ satisfaction. Successful service providers are able to meets and whenever
possible to exceed customers need and want in delivering service due certain specific
characteristics of service like perishability, variability, intangibility, simultaneity, and to the
human element in particular the “face-to-face” interaction with the patients or customers.
The qualitative and quantitative data taken from 110 out of 150 respondents were
analyzed and interpretations of relationship made. It was found that service quality
elements were contributed significantly to customers’ satisfaction. The customers’
satisfaction toward service quality can give benefit to Mahkota Medical Centre itself and
through the service quality also, the MMC can improve their service in every of service

quality dimension.

i



Table 3.1

Table 3.2

Table 3.3

Table 4.1

Table 4.2.1

Table 4.2.2

Table 4.3

Table 4.3.1

Table 4.3.2

Table 4.3.3

Table 4.3.4

Table 4.3.5

Table 4.4

Table 4.5

Table 4.6

LIST OF TABLES

Demographic Scale

Service Quality using Five Dimensions
Personal Satisfaction Scale

Personal Profile of the Respondents

The Rules of Reliability

Summary of Reliability Test

Overall’s Mean Score

Reported Mean Scores for Tangibility
Reported Mean Scores for Reliability
Reported Mean Scores for Responsiveness
Reported Mean Scores for Assurance
Reported Mean Scores for Empathy
Reported Mean Scores for Customer Satisfaction

Correlation between Customer Satisfactions towards Service
Quality at Mahkota Medical Centre, Melaka

Regression Analysis Table

24

25

26

31

37

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

45

51

52



Figure 1.4

Figure 4.1.1
Figure 4.1.2
Figure 4.1.3
Figure 4.1.4

Figure 4.1.5

LIST OF FIGURES

SERVQUAL Model

Bar Chart for Gender

Pie Chart for Age Group
Pie Chart for Expenditure
Bar Chart for Nationality

First Time Seeking Treatment at Mahkota Medical Centre

32

33

34

35

36



TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURE

CHAPTER1
1.0
11
1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

INTRODUCTION
Introduction

Background of the study
Problem Statement

Aims and Objectives of the Research
1.3.1 Research Objectives
1.3.2 Research Question
Theoretical Framework
Significance of the study
1.5.1 Students

1.5.2 Hospitals

15.3 State of Melaka

1.5.4 Medical Tourists

1.5.5 Governments
Definition of Important Terms
1.6.1 Health Tourism

1.6.2 Service Quality

1.6.3 Customer Service

1.6.4 Customer Satisfaction

Page

D O

~

© © o0 o0

10
11
11
5
1
11



	A STUDY ON SERVICE QUALITY TOWARD THE CUSTOMERS’ SATISFACTION AT MAHKOTA MEDICAL CENTRE MELAKA
	ABSTRACT
	LIST OF TABLES
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.0 Introduction
	1.1 Background of the study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Aims and Objectives of the Research
	1.3.1 Research Objectives
	1.3.2 Research Questions

	1.4 Theoretical Framework
	1.5 Significance of the study
	1.5.1 Students
	1.5.2 Hospitals
	1.5.3 State of Melaka
	1.5.4 Medical Tourists
	1.5.5 Governments

	1.6 Definition of Important Terms
	1.6.1 Health Tourism
	1.6.2 Service Quality
	1.6.3 Customer Service
	1.6.4 Customer Satisfaction


	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 Introduction
	2.1 SERVQUAL Concept
	2.2 Service Quality
	2.2.1 Tangibility
	2.2.2 Reliability
	2.2.3 Responsiveness
	2.2.4 Assurance
	2.2.5 Empathy

	2.3 Customer Satisfaction
	2.4 Relationship of Service Quality and Customer Satisfaction
	2.5 Summary
	2.6 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.0 Introduction
	3.1 Research Design
	3.2 Population and Sample
	3.3 Research Instrument Design
	3.4 Data Analysis Method
	3.4.1 Frequency Distribution
	3.4.2 Reliability Test
	3.4.3 Descriptive Statistics
	3.4.4 Pearson Correlation Test
	3.4.5 Regression Test


	CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION
	4.0 Introduction
	4.1 Respondents’ Profile
	4.2 Reliability Test Analysis
	4.3 Descriptive Statistics Analysis of Service Quality (SERVQUAL)
	4.3.1 Analysis of Tangibility
	4.3.2 Analysis of Reliability
	4.3.3 Analysis of Responsiveness
	4.3.4 Analysis of Assurance
	4.3.5 Analysis of Empathy

	4.4 Descriptive Statistics Analysis of Customer Satisfaction
	4.4.1 I Am Satisfied With the Overall Services at Mahkota MedicalCentre, Melaka
	4.4.2 I Would Certainly Suggest the Mahkota Medical Centre to Others
	4.4.3 The Medical Treatment Cost at Mahkota Medical Centre isReasonable
	4.4.4 I Would Come Again and Use the Service of Mahkota MedicalCentre

	4.5 Pearson Correlation Analysis
	4.6 Regression Analysis

	CHAPTER 5 DISCUSSION, SERVICE QUALITY DIMENSIONS, SUMMARY, LIMITATION,RECOMMENDATION AND CONCLUSION
	5.0 Introduction
	5.1 Discussion
	5.2 Service Quality (SERVQUAL)
	5.2.1 Tangibility
	5.2.2 Reliability
	5.2.3 Responsiveness
	5.2.4 Assurance
	5.2.5 Empathy

	5.3 Customer Satisfaction
	5.4 Summary
	5.5 Limitation of Study
	5.6 Recommendation
	5.6.1 Tangibility
	5.6.2 Reliability
	5.6.3 Responsiveness
	5.6.4 Assurance
	5.6.5 Empathy

	5.7 Conclusion

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDIX A



