

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

"A STUDY ON SERVICE QUALITY TOWARD THE CUSTOMERS' SATISFACTION AT MAHKOTA MEDICAL CENTRE MELAKA

PREPARED BY

MUHAMMAD HAZIQ BIN SHUHAIMI NOOR AINI BINTI MOHD SHAFIA NUR SYUHADAH BINTI ABDUL RAHIM

(2011845896)

(2011831354)

(2011465824)

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS)
(TOURISM MANAGEMENT)

JULY 2014

ABSTRACT

The present research was conducted at Mahkota Medical Centre Melaka (MMC). This study and research conducted intended to know the customers' satisfaction towards the service quality at MMC which located at Bandar Hilir, Melaka. The service quality (SERVQUAL) model was used to measure service quality that enables the management to better understanding the dimension and how they affect the service quality and customers' satisfaction. Successful service providers are able to meets and whenever possible to exceed customers need and want in delivering service due certain specific characteristics of service like perishability, variability, intangibility, simultaneity, and to the human element in particular the "face-to-face" interaction with the patients or customers. The qualitative and quantitative data taken from 110 out of 150 respondents were analyzed and interpretations of relationship made. It was found that service quality elements were contributed significantly to customers' satisfaction. The customers' satisfaction toward service quality can give benefit to Mahkota Medical Centre itself and through the service quality also, the MMC can improve their service in every of service quality dimension.

LIST OF TABLES

Table 3.1	Demographic Scale	24
Table 3.2	Service Quality using Five Dimensions	25
Table 3.3	Personal Satisfaction Scale	26
Table 4.1	Personal Profile of the Respondents	31
Table 4.2.1	The Rules of Reliability	37
Table 4.2.2	Summary of Reliability Test	37
Table 4.3	Overall's Mean Score	38
Table 4.3.1	Reported Mean Scores for Tangibility	39
Table 4.3.2	Reported Mean Scores for Reliability	40
Table 4.3.3	Reported Mean Scores for Responsiveness	41
Table 4.3.4	Reported Mean Scores for Assurance	42
Table 4.3.5	Reported Mean Scores for Empathy	43
Table 4.4	Reported Mean Scores for Customer Satisfaction	45
Table 4.5	Correlation between Customer Satisfactions towards Service Quality at Mahkota Medical Centre, Melaka	51
Table 4.6	Regression Analysis Table	52

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure 1.4	SERVQUAL Model	7
Figure 4.1.1	Bar Chart for Gender	32
Figure 4.1.2	Pie Chart for Age Group	33
Figure 4.1.3	Pie Chart for Expenditure	34
Figure 4.1.4	Bar Chart for Nationality	35
Figure 4.1.5	First Time Seeking Treatment at Mahkota Medical Centre	36

TABLE OF CONTENT

		Page
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
ABSTRACT		111
LIST OF TABLE		IV
LIST OF FIGURE		V
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	
1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Background of the study	3
1.2	Problem Statement	5
1.3	Aims and Objectives of the Research	6
	1.3.1 Research Objectives	6
	1.3.2 Research Question	7
1.4	Theoretical Framework	7
1.5	Significance of the study	8
	1.5.1 Students	8
•	1.5.2 Hospitals	9
	1.5.3 State of Melaka	9
	1.5.4 Medical Tourists	10
	1.5.5 Governments	10
1.6	Definition of Important Terms	11
	1.6.1 Health Tourism	11
	1.6.2 Service Quality	11
	1.6.3 Customer Service	11
	1.6.4. Customer Satisfaction	11